REV. B  Page 1
Outdoor Match Throw (MT) Fire Pits
Installation and Operating Instructions
IF YOU CANNOT READ OR UNDERSTAND THESE INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
DO NOT  ATTEMPT TO INSTALL OR OPERATE THIS APPLIANCE
Warning:  For Outdoor Use Only
INSTALLATION PRECAUTION:
 This fire pit requires a minimum 18-square inches (per side) of cross ventilation.
Failure to provide proper ventilation can void the warranty.
Natural Gas Description
FPB-19RBSMT-N 19” Rd Stainless Pan with 16” Spur Burner
FPB-25RBS22MT-N 25” Rd Stainless Pan with 22” Spur Burner
FPB-29RBS22MT-N 29” Rd Stainless Pan with 22” Spur Burner
FPB-33RBS31MT-N 33” Rd Stainless Pan with 31” Spur Burner
FPB20SBSMT-N 20” Sq. Stainless Pan with 16” Spur Burner
FPB-26SBS22MT-N 26” Sq. Stainless Pan with 22” Spur Burner
FPB-32SBS31MT-N 32” Sq. Stainless Pan with 31” Spur Burner
FPB-38SBS36MT-N 38” Sq. Stainless Pan with 36” Spur Burner
MODELS
DO NOT DISCARD.  THIS MANUAL
HAS IMPORTANT OPERATING AND
MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS.

E
Side
Wall
F
Combustible
Ceiling
G
Combustible
Floor
Burner
Size
FPB-19RBSMT-N 2½” 19¼” - 20½” 19” 8” 36” 96” 18” 16”
FPB-25RBS22MT-N 2½” 25¼” - 27½” 25” 8” 36” 96” 18” 22”
FPB-29RBS22MT-N 2½” 30¼” - 31⅜” 29” 8” 36” 96” 18” 22”
FPB-33RBS31MT-N 2½” 34¼”- 35¼” 33” 8” 36” 120” 18” 31”
FPB-20RBSMT-N 2¾” 20¼ - 21¾” 20” 8” 36” 96” 18” 16”
FPB-26SBS22MT-N 2¾” 26¼” - 27¾” 26” 8” 36” 96” 18” 22”
FPB-32SBS31MT-N 2¾” 32¼” - 33¾” 32” 8” 36” 120” 18” 31”
FPB-38SBS36MT-N 2¾” 38¼” - 39¾” 38” 8” 36” 120” 18” 36”
Disclaimer: Btu listings are based on 7.0”WC for Natural Gas and

   4. Check gas pressure.
Low flame  1. Ensure the base media is at least 1-inch in diameter and top media is no more than 1-inch over
       top of burner.
   2. Ensure all shut-off valves and key valve is fully open.  See page 7; Fig. 6
   3. Check gas pressure.
Water in my fire pit 1. Excess dust/sand material from media may be blocking the weep holes to relieve water.
                   Remove all media and unplug weep holes.  Clean or install new media free of dust and dirt.
   2. Ensure fire pit enclosure has proper drainage for water and proper ventilation to dry out.
ACCESSORIES
The following accessories are available from your local Firegear dealer/distributor.
Each accessory comes with a separate installation manual.  Read each instruction thoroughly before installing.
Stainless Round Lid for 19” - 33” Pits
Models: LID-16R, LID-19R ,LID-25R,
LID29R, LID33R
Lava Stones 1” to 2” size.
Model: FG-LS15 (15lb. jug),
FG-LS50 (50lb. bag)
Stainless Square Lid for 20” - 38” Pits
Models:  LID-20S, LID-26S, LID-32S,
LID-38S
Lava Boulders 6” to 12” size
Model: FG-LB30 (30lb. box)
Lava Rock 1” to 2”diameter
Model: FG-LAVA-10 (10lb. bag),
FG-LAVA50 (50lb bag.)
Conversion Kit: Converts fire pit
from Natural to LP Gas.  Includes:
OAS, rating plate label sticker and
instructions